
 State Election Results  

November 6, 2018 

Governor and Lieutenant Governor 

Democratic Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz 2788 

Republican 
Working Families 
Independent 
Libertarian 
Amigo Constitution  
Griebel Frank For CT 

Bob Stefanowski and Jow Markley 
Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz 
Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley 
Rodeny Hanscomb and Jeffrey Thibeault 
Mark Stewart Greenstein and John Demitrus 
Oz Griebel and Monte E Frank 

3302 
26 
112 
19 
5 
249 

Write In Votes Lee Whitnum and Jacey Wyatt 0 

 
United States Senator 

 

Democratic Christopher S Murphy 3393 

Republican Matthew Corey 2798 

Working Families Christopher S Murphy 152 

Libertarian 
Green  
Write In Votes 
Write In Votes 

Richard Lion 
Jeff Russell 
Fred Linck 
Kristi L Talmadge 

31 
34 
0 
0 

 

Representative in 
Congress 

 
 

Democratic Joe Courtney 3527 

Republican Danny Postemski Jr. 2518 

Working Families 
Libertarian 
Green 
 

Joe Courtney 
Daniel Reale 
Michelle Louise Bicking 

187 
39 
75 

 

State Senator 

 

Democratic Norman Needleman 3259 

Republican Melissa Ziobron 2956 

Independent Melissa Ziobron 126 

 
 

State Representative 
 
 

Democratic Jason Adler 3066 

Republican Jesse MacLachlan 3086 

Independent Jesse MacLachlan 122 

Green Madeleine Leveille 104 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secretary of the 
State 

 
 

Democratic Denise W Merrill 3103 

Republican 
Working Families 
Independent 
Libertarian 
Green 

Susan Chapman 
Denise W Merrill 
Susan Chapman 
Heather Lynn Sylvestre Gwynn 
S Michael DeRosa 
 
 

2884 
90 

105 
40 
56 

 

Treasurer 
 
 

Democratic Shawn Wooden 3060 

Republican Thad Gray 2905 

Working Families 
Independent 
Libertarian 
Write In Votes 

Shawn Wooden 
Thad Gray 
Jesse Brohinsky 
W. Michael Downes 

114 
95 
61 
0 

 

Comptroller 
 
 

Democratic Kevin Lembo 3014 

Republican Kurt Miller 2944 

Working Families 
Independent 
Libertarian 
Green 
 

Kevin Lembo 
Kurt Miller 
Paul Passarelli 
Edward G Heflin 

97 
84 
50 
49 

Attorney General 
 
 

Democratic 
Republican 
Working Families 
Independent 
Green 

William Tong 
Sue Hatfield 
William Tong 
Sue Hatfield 
Peter D Goselin 

2846 
3216 

67 
117 

78 
 

 

Judge of Probate 
 
 

Democratic Jeannine Lewis 3879 

 

Registrar of Voters 
 
 

Democratic June T Hansen 3253 

Republican Peter G Giannotti 2840 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



The following questions were posed followed by election results: 
 
 “Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to ensure (1) that all moneys contained in the 
Special Transportation Fund be used solely for transportation purposes, including the payment of debts 
of the state incurred for transportation purposes, and (2) that sources of funds deposited in the Special 
Transportation Fund be deposited in said fund so long as such sources are authorized by statute to be 
collected or received by the state?” 

YES – 5227 NO – 550 
 

“Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to require (1) a public hearing and the enactment of 
legislation limited in subject matter to the transfer, sale or disposition of state-owned or state-
controlled real property or interests in real property in order for the General Assembly to require a state 
agency to sell, transfer or dispose of any real property or interest in real property that is under the 
custody or control of the agency, and (2) if such property is under the custody or control of the 
Department of Agriculture or the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection, that such 
enactment of legislation be passed by a two-thirds vote of the total membership of each house of the 
General Assembly?” 

YES – 4851 NO – 735 
 
 

“Shall the Town of Clinton amend the Charter to adopt a Town Council and Town Manager form of 
government and associated amendments pursuant to the final report of the Charter Revision 
Commission dated August 28, 2018, to be effective November 19, 2019?” 

 
YES – 4317 NO – 1540 
 

“Shall the Town of Clinton retain the Board of Selectmen form of government and make the various 
amendments pursuant to the amended Charter for such form of government contained in the final 
report of the Charter Revision Commission dated August 28, 2018, to be effective November 19, 2019?” 
 

YES – 2347  NO – 2305 
 
 

 
Number of Registered  

Voters – 10,268 

Number of Votes Cast – 6501 

Voter Turnout – 64% 

Absentee Ballots Issues - 455 

 
Sharon Uricchio 

Clinton Town Clerk 

 

 


