

## State Election Results

November 6, 2018

### Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Democratic	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz	2788
Republican	Bob Stefanowski and Jow Markley	3302
Working Families	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz	26
Independent	Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley	112
Libertarian	Rodeny Hanscomb and Jeffrey Thibeault	19
Amigo Constitution	Mark Stewart Greenstein and John Demitrus	5
Griebel Frank For CT	Oz Griebel and Monte E Frank	249
Write In Votes	Lee Whitnum and Jacey Wyatt	0

### United States Senator

Democratic	Christopher S Murphy	3393
Republican	Matthew Corey	2798
Working Families	Christopher S Murphy	152
Libertarian	Richard Lion	31
Green	Jeff Russell	34
Write In Votes	Fred Linck	0
Write In Votes	Kristi L Talmadge	0

### Representative in Congress

Democratic	Joe Courtney	3527
Republican	Danny Postemski Jr.	2518
Working Families	Joe Courtney	187
Libertarian	Daniel Reale	39
Green	Michelle Louise Bicking	75

### State Senator

Democratic	Norman Needleman	3259
Republican	Melissa Ziobron	2956
Independent	Melissa Ziobron	126

### State Representative

Democratic	Jason Adler	3066
Republican	Jesse MacLachlan	3086
Independent	Jesse MacLachlan	122
Green	Madeleine Leveille	104

**Secretary of the  
State**

Democratic	Denise W Merrill	3103
Republican	Susan Chapman	2884
Working Families	Denise W Merrill	90
Independent	Susan Chapman	105
Libertarian	Heather Lynn Sylvestre Gwynn	40
Green	S Michael DeRosa	56

**Treasurer**

Democratic	Shawn Wooden	3060
Republican	Thad Gray	2905
Working Families	Shawn Wooden	114
Independent	Thad Gray	95
Libertarian	Jesse Brohinsky	61
Write In Votes	W. Michael Downes	0

**Comptroller**

Democratic	Kevin Lembo	3014
Republican	Kurt Miller	2944
Working Families	Kevin Lembo	97
Independent	Kurt Miller	84
Libertarian	Paul Passarelli	50
Green	Edward G Heflin	49

**Attorney General**

Democratic	William Tong	2846
Republican	Sue Hatfield	3216
Working Families	William Tong	67
Independent	Sue Hatfield	117
Green	Peter D Goselin	78

**Judge of Probate**

Democratic	Jeannine Lewis	3879
------------	----------------	------

**Registrar of Voters**

Democratic	June T Hansen	3253
Republican	Peter G Giannotti	2840

The following questions were posed followed by election results:

“Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to ensure (1) that all moneys contained in the Special Transportation Fund be used solely for transportation purposes, including the payment of debts of the state incurred for transportation purposes, and (2) that sources of funds deposited in the Special Transportation Fund be deposited in said fund so long as such sources are authorized by statute to be collected or received by the state?”

**YES – 5227**

**NO – 550**

“Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to require (1) a public hearing and the enactment of legislation limited in subject matter to the transfer, sale or disposition of state-owned or state-controlled real property or interests in real property in order for the General Assembly to require a state agency to sell, transfer or dispose of any real property or interest in real property that is under the custody or control of the agency, and (2) if such property is under the custody or control of the Department of Agriculture or the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection, that such enactment of legislation be passed by a two-thirds vote of the total membership of each house of the General Assembly?”

**YES – 4851**

**NO – 735**

“Shall the Town of Clinton amend the Charter to adopt a Town Council and Town Manager form of government and associated amendments pursuant to the final report of the Charter Revision Commission dated August 28, 2018, to be effective November 19, 2019?”

**YES – 4317**

**NO – 1540**

“Shall the Town of Clinton retain the Board of Selectmen form of government and make the various amendments pursuant to the amended Charter for such form of government contained in the final report of the Charter Revision Commission dated August 28, 2018, to be effective November 19, 2019?”

**YES – 2347**

**NO – 2305**

**Number of Registered**

**Voters – 10,268**

**Number of Votes Cast – 6501**

**Voter Turnout – 64%**

**Absentee Ballots Issues - 455**

Sharon Uricchio

Clinton Town Clerk